Dane County Contract Addendum Cover Sheet Revised 04/2021

RFS 331

					_0 00 1			
					(Contract #	13	3120G
Dept./Divis	ion	Public Safety	y Communications	Vendor Nai	me S	olacom Tech	nologies	
		Refresh 9-1-	1 telephone system	Vendor MUNIS # 26965				
Brief Adder Title/Descri		hardware an		Addendum T	erm 1	/1/2022-12/3	1/2022	
110,200011	puon	maintenance	another year.	Amount	\$	38,420.20		
Department	t Cont	tact Information	on	Vendor Cont	act Info	rmation		
Contact		Kevin		Contact		Kennet	h Selvig	
Phone #		608-28	3-2914	Phone #		224-23	9-3768	
Email		fosso@count	yofdane.com	Email		kenneth.selvig@)comtechtel	.com
Purchasing	Offic	er	Pete Patten	Send comple	eted co	ntract to ve	ndor?	Yes ■ No
Purchase C)rdar -	- Maintenance	or New PO					
		ance Needed	Org:	Obj:	Pr	oi:		
└ PO#	‡		Org:	Obj:	Pr	-		
			ed – this addendum do					
New Po		eq. Submitted 022-0622	Org: PSC	Obj: 3036		-	\$	5 29,020.20
IXEY*	- 20)ZZ-00ZZ	Org:	TODJ.	Pr	oj.		
Budget Am			ann raguantad via a Fr	unda Transfer	- D	lution I loon		una annaval
			been requested via a Fo npletion, the departmer					
	Total Contract Addendum # Term							<u> </u>
Total Contr	act	Addendum #	Term	Amou	•		Resoluti	Ţ.
Total Contr Amount	act _	Addendum #			nt		Resoluti	Ţ.
Amount	act		Term	Amou	nt 98.00	F	Resoluti	on
	l	Original	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22	Amou \$ 1,139,39	nt 98.00	None □	Resoluti Res# 2 Res#	on
Amount List Origina Contract info, t	I	Original 13120A,B,C	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9	nt 98.00 93	None ■ None	Resoluti Res# 2 Res# Res# 2	on 2016 RES-496 2019 ACT-402
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ	I	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3	98.00 93 34 95	None None None None	Resoluti Res# 2 Res# Res# 2	on 2016 RES-496 2019 ACT-402
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ	I then t ding dum	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0	98.00 93 34 95	None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	on 016 RES-496
Amount List Origina Contract info, to subsequent addenda include this new addenda A resolution	I hen the ling dum	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90	None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new adden A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra	I hen thing dum	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Co	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 20	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 2019 ACT-402 2020 RES-258 2021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new adden A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra	l hen t ling dum sis rery ccted	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Cor	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val – prior to internal ro	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 20	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 2019 ACT-402 2020 RES-258 2021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, to subsequent addenda include this new addenda A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contract Contract La	l hen t ling dum sis erry cted angua	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Cor	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val – prior to internal ro	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 20	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	on 2016 RES-496 2019 ACT-402 2020 RES-258 2021 RES-331 20ved by:
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new addend A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra Contract La Corporation APPROVAL	I hen the sis rery coted on Cou	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Cor	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val – prior to internal ro	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 14.52 tract has	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258 021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, to subsequent addenda include this new addenda A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contract Contract La	I hen the sing dum is very ccted on Cou	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Cor ge Pre-Approvensel: partment Pich	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val – prior to internal ro	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 14.52 tract has	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258 021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new addend A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra Contract La Corporation APPROVAL Dept. He Authorized I	is very cted angua	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Columnsel: partment Rich	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val − prior to internal ro	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 14.52 tract has	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258 021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new addend A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra Contract La Corporation APPROVAL Dept. He Authorized I	is very cted angua	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Columnsel: partment Rich	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val − prior to internal ro □ Rise	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 14.52 tract has	None None None None None None None	Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2 Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258 021 RES-331
Amount List Origina Contract info, t subsequent addenda includ this new addend A resolution required for ev \$100,000 contra Contract La Corporation APPROVAL Dept. He Authorized I APPROVAL Director of Administrat	is very cted on Cou	Original 13120A,B,C 13120D 13120E 13120F 13120G Total Cor ge Pre-Approvensel: partment nee Rich ntracts Excee	Term 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 6/2/17-11/15/22 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 ntracted Amount val − prior to internal ro □ Rise	\$ 1,139,39 \$ 92,856.9 \$ 57,009.3 \$ 51,334.0 \$ 53,396.0 \$ 38,420.2 \$ 1,432,41 Suting, this contact Management:	nt 98.00 93 34 95 90 14.52 tract has igitally s ate: 202	None None None None None None None None	Res# 2	016 RES-496 019 ACT-402 020 RES-258 021 RES-331 roved by:

Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle

Sent: Monday, January 31, 2022 11:01 AM

To: Hicklin, Charles; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel

Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe

Subject: Contract #13120G

Attachments: 13120G.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Read Response

 Hicklin, Charles
 Read: 1/31/2022 3:28 PM
 Approve: 1/31/2022 3:28 PM

 Patten (Purchasing), Peter
 Approve: 1/31/2022 1:32 PM

Goult David Poad: 1/21/2022 11:27 AM Approve: 2/2/2022 11:22 AM

Gault, David Read: 1/31/2022 11:37 AM Approve: 2/2/2022 11:23 AM

Lowndes, Daniel Approve: 1/31/2022 11:39 AM

Stavn, Stephanie Read: 2/1/2022 9:17 AM

Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.

Contract #13120G

Department: Public Safety Communications

Vendor: Solacom Technologies

Contract Description: Refresh 9-1-1 telephone system hardware and extend maintenance for another five years (Res

331)

Contract Term: 1/1/22 – 12/31/26 Contract Amount: \$38420.20

Thanks much, Michelle

Michelle Goldade

Administrative Manager
Dane County Department of Administration
Room 425, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard

Madison, WI 53703 PH: 608/266-4941 Fax: 608/266-4425 TDD: Call WI Relay 711

Please note: I am currently working a modified schedule in accordance with COVID 19 response quidelines. I work in office Mondays and Wednesdays and work remotely Tuesday, Thursdays and Fridays.

1 2	SUB to 2021 RES-331 (PROPOSED - MCCARVILLE)
3	AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT WITH SOLACOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR 9-1-1
4	TELEPHONE SYSTEM TEXTING, REPORTING AND NEXT-GENERATION
5	<u>CONNECTION</u>
6	
7	Dane County through RFP #115107 selected Solacom Technologies, Inc. for a
8	new, geo-diverse 9-1-1 telephone system that launched in October of 2017.
9	
10	A contract amendment would extend Text to 9-1-1 services, reporting and
11	establish a connection with next generation core services. The Department's Technical
12	Services Division will oversee the work on behalf of the County.
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Dane County enter into this
15	amendment with Solacom Technologies, Inc. with the cost being \$38,420 <u>.20</u> .
16	
17	FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane
18	County Clerk authorize this amendment with Solacom Technologies, Inc.

Addendum #7

This Addendum of Agreement (hereinafter the "Addendum") is made this 19th day of January 2022 between Comtech Solacom Technologies, Inc., having its head office at 80 Jean Proulx Street, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada, J8Z 1W1 (hereinafter "SOLACOM"), and the Dane County having its head office at 425 City-County building, 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd., Madison, Wisconsin, 53703-3345 (hereinafter the "CUSTOMER"), (SOLACOM and the CUSTOMER hereinafter sometimes referred to individually as a "Party"; collectively as the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

SOLACOM and CUSTOMER, by a separate document (hereinafter, the "Master Agreement"), Purchase of Services Agreement No. 13120, have previously entered into a contractual relationship pursuant to which SOLACOM provided a Guardian Call Taking solution, and CUSTOMER and SOLACOM wish to amend the Master Agreement in order to add:

- one year of Text to 911 service
- one year of Guardian Insights service
- ESInet setup services

1 AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the parties do agree as follows:

The Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this addendum except as changes are expressly set forth herein. This addendum shall control only to the extent of any conflict between the terms of the Master Agreement and this addendum.

The contract adds:

- per the attached quote in Exhibit A (210831-01-SC_V01), a total amount of \$ 24,640.20
- per the attached quote in Exhibit B (210824-09-TM_V03), a total amount of \$ 4,380.00
- per the attached quote in Exhibit C (220114-10-TM_V01), a total amount of \$ 9,400.00

2 PAYMENT TERMS

In consideration of the work or services to be performed, SOLACOM will invoice CUSTOMER the total amount as follows:

Exhibit A, B & C - 100% upon receipt of purchase order

3 EFFECTIVE DATE

This Agreement will be effective upon the date which the last Party executes this Addendum.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this agreement on, the day and year first above written:

	Dane County		SOLACOM
Signature:		Signature:	- j/k/
Name:		Name:	Dominique Martel
Title:		Title:	Vice President of Finance
Date:		Date:	January 19, 2022

Exhibit A - Quote 210831-01-SC_V01

Solacom Quote: 210831-01-SC_V01



August 31, 2021 E000014436

Customer: Dane Co Public Safety Commun SV - Dane County, WI

Site: Dane Co Public Safety Commun

Room 109, City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison WI 53703-3342

USA

Detail: Text-to-911

Prepared By	Terms	Quote Date	Expiration Date	Salespers	on	Customer Currence	y
shane.church		Aug 31, 2021	Nov 29, 2021	KS		US Dollars	
Text-to-911				Quantity	List Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Line Item							_
1 SV-SMS	Conn	Annual Text TCC s Pop	ervice/per 10K	52.00	\$473.85	\$473.85	\$24,640.20
Please send PO to CST-POSolacom@comtechtel.com			Sale	Amount:		\$24,640.20	
				Total	Amount:		\$24,640.20

Comtech Solacom Proprietary

Exhibit B - Quote 210824-09-TM_V03

Solacom Quote: 210824-09-TM_V03



September 09, 2021 E000014472

Customer: Dane Co Public Safety Commun Dane County, WI

Site: Dane Co Public Safety Commun

Room 109, City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison WI 53703-3342

USA

Phone:

Fax: Note:

IMPORTANT: See notes included at the bottom of this document regarding computer dimensions and specifications.

Detail: Guardian Insights

Prepai	red By	Terms	Quote Date	Expiration Date	Salesperso	on	Customer Currency	/
tmontg	omery	Net 30 Days	Sep 09, 2021	Dec 08, 2021	KS		US Dollars	
MIS So	olution				Quantity	List	Unit	Extended
Line	Item					Price	Price	Price
1	S-MISv	4	MIS solution					
	SL-Insi	ght MIS-PSAP	MIS Per PSAP Impler	nentation one time fee	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SL-Insi	ght MIS-CV50-250	Yearly / PSAP For Ca	Il Volume 50-250K	2.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$8,760.00
	Discour	nt	PSAP 2 Insights Disco	ount	1.00		-\$4,380.00	-\$4,380.00
	TR-Insi	ght MIS-R	Remote Training Max 6 S	Seats 1 Day	1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
	Discour	nt	Insights Training Disc	ount	1.00		-\$1,950.00	-\$1,950.00
Please	send Po	O to CST-POSola	acom@comtechtel.co	om	Sa	le Amount:		\$4,380.00

Total Amount: \$4,380.00

Comtech Solacom Proprietary

Exhibit C - Quote 220114-10-TM_V01



Solacom Quote: 220114-10-TM_V01

January 14, 2022 E000015042

Customer: Dane Co Public Safety Dane County, WI

Commun

Site: Dane Co Public Safety

Commun

Room 109, City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison WI 53703-3342

USA

Phone:

Fax:

Note: IMPORTANT: See notes included at the bottom of this document regarding computer dimensions and other specifications.

Detail: Services for ESInet setup

Prepared By		Terms	Quote Date	Quote Date Expiration Salesperson Date		on	Customer Currency	Γ
monto	jomery	Net 30 Days	Jan 14, 2022	Apr 14, 2022	KS		US Dollars	
rofes	ssional Ser				Quantity	List	Unit	Extended
.ine	Item					Price	Price	Price
1	S-Installation	on-v4	Installation Service	s Offering				
	SV-SBC Se	tup	SBC config & setup f	SBC config & setup for 1 Network		\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
	SV- Remote	ESInet Setup	Remote ESInet Set-u	qı	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
changes within the Guardiar voice. This service is for the provisioning effort only and o SBC) and/or software that m process. Solacom will be av capped at eight hours after wHA Fortigate and M800 SBC upon the call delivery configu		e remote technical suppo does not include any equ nay be deemed necessa vailable for call through t which additional charges C (devices that may be re	rt, testing and uipment (firewall, ry as part of this esting which is may apply. equired depending					
	SV-FORTIS	ВС	SBC config & setup		2.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
Please send PO to CST-POSola		acom@comtechtel.co	om	Sa	le Amount:		\$9,400.00	

Options					
Item		Quantity	List Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Network					
P-M800 SBC	M800 SBC Non-HA, 30 Sessions	2.00	5,298.00	5,298.00	10,596.00
ShippingFee	Shipping and Handling Charges	1.00	1.00	75.00	75.00
SV-SBC Setup	SBC config & setup for 1 Network	2.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,600.00